

# Memorial Hospital of Carbondale Auxiliary

March 14, 2025

We hope this letter finds you in good health and high spirits. At Memorial Hospital of Carbondale, we are committed to providing exceptional care and support to our community. Our Auxiliary members play a crucial role in helping us achieve this mission, and we are excited to invite you to join our dedicated team.

As a member of the Memorial Hospital of Carbondale Auxiliary, you will have the opportunity to make a meaningful impact on the lives of our patients and their families. Your involvement will benefit those we serve and provide you with a sense of fulfillment and connection to our hospital community.

#### **Benefits of Joining the Auxiliary:**

Enhancing Patient Care: Helps fund projects that directly improve patient care and comfort.

**Enhancing Education:** The Auxiliary Scholarship Program provides financial support to students pursuing education in any health-related field. This long-standing initiative has made a significant impact

Community Connection: Engaging with others who share a passion for healthcare.

Skill Development: Gain valuable skills through various volunteer opportunities.

**Recognition/Exclusive Events:** Receive acknowledgment for your support through awards and special engagements and access to members-only events and social gatherings.

**Newsletter:** Stay informed about year-round activities and the wonderful contributions the Auxiliary makes to our community:

**How to Join:** Joining the Memorial Hospital of Carbondale Auxiliary is easy! Simply complete the enclosed membership application form and return it to us in the envelope provided. If you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact Paula Frisch, Manager, MHC Volunteer Services at 618.549.0721 ext. 65108 or <u>paula.frisch@sih.net</u>.

We look forward to welcoming you to our Auxiliary and working together to enhance the care and support we provide to our community. Thank you for considering this opportunity to make a difference.

Warm regards,

MHC Auxiliary Board



# Memorial Hospital of Carbondale Auxiliary

Joining the Memorial Hospital of Carbondale Auxiliary offers rewarding benefits.

#### Consider joining today! Sign up below.

### April 1 – March 31, 2026 Membership

Annual dues: \$10.00 per member

Name(s):			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Phone:	Email:		
Make your check payable	to:		

**MHC Auxiliary** 

Mail form and payment in the enclosed self-addressed, postage paid envelope to the following address: Attn: Volunteer Services MHC Auxiliary PO Box 3988 Carbondale, IL 62902-3988

The MHC Auxiliary takes great pride in its contributions towards scholarships. We invite you to help us continue this important work. If you wish to donate an additional amount to the scholarship fund, please enter your donation amount below.

Yes, I would like to support the MHC Auxiliary Scholarship Fund: Amount \$\_\_\_\_\_\_(Your scholarship donation may be included with your dues. All donations are tax deductible. Thank you!)

f you have any questions about the Auxiliary or are interested in volunteering at Memorial Hospital of Carbondale or the SIH Cancer Institute, please reach out to Paula Frisch, Manager of Volunteer Services, at 618.549.0721 ext. 65108 or <u>paula.frisch@sih.net</u>.

Thank you for your membership and ongoing support of the SIH Memorial Hospital of Carbondale & Cancer Institute Auxiliary and Volunteer Program. We are proud to celebrate 60 years of dedicated service.